

Tabulation of Bids

| | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Awarded to: | Date Awarded: | |
| Dresel Construction Co. LTD 9559 135th Street Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 | 03/20/09 | \$209,489.50 \$43,179.00 0 (Awarded base bid and Alternate #1 only) |

| | | | |
|------------------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Project Manager: | | Consultant: MSA Professional Services | |
| State of Wisconsin | Airport: | Amery Municipal Airport | Bid Date: 3/19/2009 |
| Department of Transportation | Project: | AIP 3-55-0097-02 | Bid Time: 2:00 PM |
| Bureau of Aeronautics | Bid for: | Taxiway & Access Road Construction | DBE Goals: 4.60% |

| DESCRIPTION: North Hangar Area Improvements | | | Dresel Construction Co. LTD | | Antczak Construction Inc. | | A-1 Excavating, Inc. | |
|-----------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|
| Base Bid: Taxiway D, D1, D4 Construction | | | 9559 135th Street | | 1404 30th Street | | P.O. Box 90 | |
| Alt No 1 Taxiway A1, D1, D2 milling and paving | | | Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 | | Rice Lake, WI 54868 | | Bloomer, WI 54724 | |
| Alt No 2 Access Road Construction | | | (715) 732-4301 | | (715) 859-2930 | | (715) 568-4141 | |
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | |
| P15102 CLEARING AREA NO. 1 | 1 | LS | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| P15121 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AREA NO. 2 | 1 | LS | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$11,460.00 | \$11,460.00 | \$10,300.00 | \$10,300.00 |
| X15897 REMOVING AIRCRAFT TIE DOWNS | 5 | SET | \$140.00 | \$700.00 | \$133.00 | \$665.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 205.0100 EXCAVATION COMMON | 3,550 | CY | \$2.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$3.00 | \$10,650.00 | \$3.75 | \$13,312.50 |
| P15901 SITE FINISHING | 1 | LS | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 |
| 305.0120 BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH | 2,650 | TON | \$10.75 | \$28,487.50 | \$9.95 | \$26,367.50 | \$9.85 | \$26,102.50 |
| 455.0105 ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28 | 56 | TON | \$493.00 | \$27,608.00 | \$493.00 | \$27,608.00 | \$493.00 | \$27,608.00 |
| 455.0605 TACK COAT | 110 | GAL | \$5.76 | \$633.60 | \$5.76 | \$633.60 | \$5.76 | \$633.60 |
| 460.1103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3 | 930 | TON | \$49.18 | \$45,737.40 | \$49.18 | \$45,737.40 | \$49.18 | \$45,737.40 |
| 601.0205 CONCRETE GUTTER 24-INCH | 320 | LF | \$15.75 | \$5,040.00 | \$15.75 | \$5,040.00 | \$15.85 | \$5,072.00 |
| X63001 SAW CUTTING BIT. OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 240 | LF | \$2.75 | \$660.00 | \$2.00 | \$480.00 | \$3.30 | \$792.00 |
| 606.0200 RIPRAP MEDIUM | 29 | CY | \$50.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,595.00 |
| 522.1012 APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE RC 12-INCH | 3 | EA | \$395.00 | \$1,185.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 608.0312 STORM SEWER PIPE RC CLASS III 12-INCH | 222 | LF | \$33.50 | \$7,437.00 | \$29.45 | \$6,537.90 | \$30.00 | \$6,660.00 |
| 611.0302 INLETS TYPE 2 | 3 | EA | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$720.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| X75181 INLET COVER, TYPE BH | 3 | EA | \$770.00 | \$2,310.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$475.00 | \$1,425.00 |
| 628.1504 SILT FENCE | 1,410 | LF | \$1.70 | \$2,397.00 | \$1.70 | \$2,397.00 | \$1.80 | \$2,538.00 |
| 628.1520 SILT FENCE MAINTAINED | 700 | LF | \$0.01 | \$7.00 | \$0.01 | \$7.00 | \$0.01 | \$7.00 |
| 628.1905 EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS | 2 | EA | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| 628.1910 EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS | 2 | EA | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| 628.2008 EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B | 1,350 | SY | \$1.45 | \$1,957.50 | \$1.45 | \$1,957.50 | \$1.70 | \$2,295.00 |
| 628.6510 SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B | 3 | ACRE | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 |

| DESCRIPTION: North Hangar Area Improvements | | | | Dresel Construction Co. LTD | | Antczak Construction Inc. | | A-1 Excavating, Inc. | |
|----------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------|--|
| Base Bid: Taxiway D, D1, D4 Construction | | | | 9559 135th Street | | 1404 30th Street | | P.O. Box 90 | |
| Alt No 1 Taxiway A1, D1, D2 milling and paving | | | | Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 | | Rice Lake, WI 54868 | | Bloomer, WI 54724 | |
| Alt No 2 Access Road Construction | | | | (715) 732-4301 | | (715) 859-2930 | | (715) 568-4141 | |
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| 628.7005 INLET PROTECTION TYPE A | 3 | EA | \$110.00 | \$330.00 | \$110.00 | \$330.00 | \$65.00 | \$195.00 | |
| 628.7504 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS | 60 | LF | \$6.75 | \$405.00 | \$6.75 | \$405.00 | \$8.00 | \$480.00 | |
| 645.0130 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R | 100 | SY | \$2.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.30 | \$130.00 | \$2.50 | \$250.00 | |
| P63202 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B | 1 | LS | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$3,350.00 | \$3,350.00 | |
| P63401 TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | |
| P64001 MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$26,500.00 | \$26,500.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | |
| P62009 PAINTING, YELLOW | 765 | SF | \$1.30 | \$994.50 | \$1.30 | \$994.50 | \$3.10 | \$2,371.50 | |
| P62041 REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE 1 GRADATION A | 70 | LB | \$0.60 | \$42.00 | \$0.60 | \$42.00 | \$0.40 | \$28.00 | |
| P64201 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS | 1 | LS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | |
| P64202 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS | 1 | LS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | |
| 629.0210 FERTILIZER TYPE B | 9 | CWT | \$55.00 | \$495.00 | \$55.00 | \$495.00 | \$50.00 | \$450.00 | |
| 630.0120 SEEDING MIXTURE NO 20 | 380 | LB | \$4.50 | \$1,710.00 | \$4.50 | \$1,710.00 | \$4.50 | \$1,710.00 | |
| 630.0200 SEEDING TEMPORARY | 380 | LB | \$1.10 | \$418.00 | \$1.10 | \$418.00 | \$1.50 | \$570.00 | |
| T90503 SALVAGED TOPSOIL | 13,800 | SY | \$0.50 | \$6,900.00 | \$0.79 | \$10,902.00 | \$1.00 | \$13,800.00 | |
| T90801 MULCHING | 12,600 | SY | \$0.11 | \$1,386.00 | \$0.11 | \$1,386.00 | \$0.15 | \$1,890.00 | |
| X10801 LOCATE, TEST & PROTECT EXIST & NEW CIRCUITS | 1 | LS | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,382.00 | \$1,382.00 | |
| X12503 RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2 | 30 | EA | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$135.00 | \$4,050.00 | |
| X00001 ENGINEERED SOILS | 510 | LF | \$14.70 | \$7,497.00 | \$9.00 | \$4,590.00 | \$5.75 | \$2,932.50 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Base Bid Total | | | | \$209,489.50 | | \$212,493.40 | | \$215,197.00 | |

| DESCRIPTION: North Hangar Area Improvements | | | Dresel Construction Co. LTD | | Antczak Construction Inc. | | A-1 Excavating, Inc. | | |
|------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|-------|-----------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------|
| Base Bid: Taxiway D, D1, D4 Construction | | | 9559 135th Street | | 1404 30th Street | | P.O. Box 90 | | |
| Alt No 1 Taxiway A1, D1, D2 milling and paving | | | Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 | | Rice Lake, WI 54868 | | Bloomer, WI 54724 | | |
| Alt No 2 Access Road Construction | | | (715) 732-4301 | | (715) 859-2930 | | (715) 568-4141 | | |
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| ALTERNATE BID No. 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| P63101 | MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 1,900 | SY | \$4.13 | \$7,847.00 | \$4.13 | \$7,847.00 | \$4.13 | \$7,847.00 |
| P15901 | SITE FINISHING | 1 | LS | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 455.0105 | ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28 | 24 | TON | \$493.00 | \$11,832.00 | \$493.00 | \$11,832.00 | \$493.00 | \$11,832.00 |
| 455.0605 | TACK COAT | 50 | GAL | \$5.76 | \$288.00 | \$5.76 | \$288.00 | \$5.76 | \$288.00 |
| 460.1103 | HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3 | 400 | TON | \$49.18 | \$19,672.00 | \$49.18 | \$19,672.00 | \$49.18 | \$19,672.00 |
| X63001 | SAW CUTTING BIT. OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 350 | LF | \$2.75 | \$962.50 | \$2.00 | \$700.00 | \$3.30 | \$1,155.00 |
| 628.6510 | SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B | 0.1 | AC | \$600.00 | \$60.00 | \$600.00 | \$60.00 | \$300.00 | \$30.00 |
| P63401 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| P64001 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 629.0210 | FERTILIZER TYPE B | 0.3 | CWT | \$55.00 | \$16.50 | \$55.00 | \$16.50 | \$50.00 | \$15.00 |
| 630.0120 | SEEDING MIXTURE NO 20 | 10 | LB | \$4.50 | \$45.00 | \$4.50 | \$45.00 | \$4.50 | \$45.00 |
| 630.0200 | SEEDING TEMPORARY | 10 | LB | \$1.10 | \$11.00 | \$1.10 | \$11.00 | \$1.50 | \$15.00 |
| T90503 | SALVAGED TOPSOIL | 400 | SY | \$0.50 | \$200.00 | \$0.79 | \$316.00 | \$1.00 | \$400.00 |
| T90801 | MULCHING | 400 | SY | \$0.11 | \$44.00 | \$0.11 | \$44.00 | \$0.40 | \$160.00 |
| X10801 | LOCATE, TEST & PROTECT EXIST & NEW CIRCUITS | 1 | LS | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$720.00 | \$720.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Alternate Bid No 1 Total | | | | | \$43,179.00 | | \$42,134.50 | | \$43,979.00 |

| DESCRIPTION: North Hangar Area Improvements | | | | Dresel Construction Co. LTD 9559 135th Street Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 (715) 732-4301 | | Antczak Construction Inc. 1404 30th Street Rice Lake, WI 54868 (715) 859-2930 | | A-1 Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 90 Bloomer, WI 54724 (715) 568-4141 | |
|------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|-------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| Base Bid: Taxiway D, D1, D4 Construction | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt No 1 Taxiway A1, D1, D2 milling and paving | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt No 2 Access Road Construction | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| ALTERNATE BID No 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| P15122 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING AREA NO. 3 | 1 | LS | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00 |
| 205.0100 | EXCAVATION COMMON | 200 | CY | \$3.00 | \$600.00 | \$3.00 | \$600.00 | \$3.25 | \$650.00 |
| P15901 | SITE FINISHING | 1 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 305.0120 | BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH | 300 | TON | \$10.75 | \$3,225.00 | \$9.95 | \$2,985.00 | \$9.85 | \$2,955.00 |
| 455.0105 | ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28 | 5 | TON | \$493.00 | \$2,465.00 | \$493.00 | \$2,465.00 | \$493.00 | \$2,465.00 |
| 455.0605 | TACK COAT | 10 | GAL | \$5.76 | \$57.60 | \$5.76 | \$57.60 | \$5.76 | \$57.60 |
| 460.1103 | HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3 | 80 | TON | \$49.18 | \$3,934.40 | \$49.18 | \$3,934.40 | \$49.18 | \$3,934.40 |
| X63001 | SAW CUTTING BIT. OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 60 | LF | \$2.75 | \$165.00 | \$2.00 | \$120.00 | \$2.75 | \$165.00 |
| 606.0200 | RIPRAP MEDIUM | 4 | CY | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$55.00 | \$220.00 |
| 522.0112 | CULVERT PIPE RC CLASS III 12-INCH | 32 | LF | \$33.50 | \$1,072.00 | \$29.45 | \$942.40 | \$30.00 | \$960.00 |
| 522.1012 | APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE RC 12-INCH | 2 | EA | \$395.00 | \$790.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 628.1504 | SILT FENCE | 440 | LF | \$1.70 | \$748.00 | \$1.70 | \$748.00 | \$1.80 | \$792.00 |
| 628.1520 | SILT FENCE MAINTAINED | 220 | LF | \$0.01 | \$2.20 | \$0.01 | \$2.20 | \$0.01 | \$2.20 |
| 628.2008 | EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B | 350 | SY | \$1.45 | \$507.50 | \$1.45 | \$507.50 | \$1.70 | \$595.00 |
| 628.6510 | SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B | 0.2 | AC | \$600.00 | \$120.00 | \$600.00 | \$120.00 | \$300.00 | \$60.00 |
| 628.7504 | TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS | 30 | LF | \$6.75 | \$202.50 | \$6.75 | \$202.50 | \$8.00 | \$240.00 |
| 628.7550 | CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS | 1 | EA | \$110.00 | \$110.00 | \$110.00 | \$110.00 | \$95.00 | \$95.00 |
| 645.0130 | GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R | 20 | SY | \$2.00 | \$40.00 | \$1.30 | \$26.00 | \$2.50 | \$50.00 |
| P63401 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,210.00 | \$1,210.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 629.0210 | FERTILIZER TYPE B | 0.7 | CWT | \$55.00 | \$38.50 | \$55.00 | \$38.50 | \$50.00 | \$35.00 |
| 630.0120 | SEEDING MIXTURE NO 20 | 30 | LB | \$4.50 | \$135.00 | \$4.50 | \$135.00 | \$4.50 | \$135.00 |
| 630.0200 | SEEDING TEMPORARY | 30 | LB | \$1.10 | \$33.00 | \$1.10 | \$33.00 | \$1.50 | \$45.00 |
| T90503 | SALVAGED TOPSOIL | 1,100 | SY | \$0.50 | \$550.00 | \$0.79 | \$869.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| T90801 | MULCHING | 750 | SY | \$0.11 | \$82.50 | \$0.11 | \$82.50 | \$0.20 | \$150.00 |
| X00001 | ENGINEERED SOILS | 150 | LF | \$14.70 | \$2,205.00 | \$9.00 | \$1,350.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Alternate Bid No 2 Total | | | | | \$20,883.20 | | \$19,578.60 | | \$18,456.20 |